504371948 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4418642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE A. JOHNSON	06/07/2010
JOSE FERNANDEZ	06/06/2010
STEPHEN VOWELL	01/15/2010
KEVIN MAYER	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Street Address:	9595 SIX PINES DRIVE
Internal Address:	BUILDING 8, LEVEL 2, SUITE 8210
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15594134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@ArentFox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032200.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC WOLKWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/eric wolkwitz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042412 FRAME: 0447

504371948

source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page2.tif
source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page3.tif
source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page4.tif
source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page5.tif
source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page6.tif
source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page7.tif
source=032200-00010_Assignment-as-filed_05-17-2017#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 042412 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Vowell, who reside at 4500 Sherwood Lane #18, Houston, Texas 77092 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have made certain improvements or inventions in a provisional patent application titled VUTP Hybrid Command Management Authority, ("U.S. Provisional Patent Application"), and have executed the provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office On April 30, 2009, as Application No. 61/215,245, ("U.S. Patent Application"); and a non-provisional patent application titled VUTP Hybrid Command Authority, which claims priority to and the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/215,245 filed on April 30, 2009, and is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/695,644 filed on April 3, 2007, for which ASSIGNORS have executed the patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and was assigned U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/512,003 which was filed on July 29, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Global Communications Inc., a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 9595 Six Pines Drive, Building 8, Level 2, Suite 8210, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part of said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past and present infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents

PATENT REEL: 042461/7 FFRANCE: 042493 on said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that the said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

HOUSTON\2348257.1

PATEINT REEL: 02261/7 FRANGE: 04274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
Stephen Vowell
STATE OF JUNE S MICHELLE E. BRYANT Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. Jul. 26, 2011
COUNTY OF Marris &
On this 15 day of 2 day are , 2010, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Stephen Vowell, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Wichelle & Blyant
SEAL Notary Public My commission expires: July 26 2011

HOUSTON\2348257,1

Attorney Docket No. 033310.08US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jesse A. Johnson, who resides at 6607 Butler Oaks Court, Spring, Texas 77389, Jose Fernandez, who resides at 1398 NW 127 Drive, Sunrise, Florida 33323, Stephen Vowell, who resides at 4500 Sherwood Lane #18, Houston, Texas 77092, and Kevin Mayer, who resides at 806 Camino Vista Rio, Benalillo, New Mexico 87004 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in a non-provisional patent application titled Machine, Program Product, and Computer-Implemented Methods for a Hybrid Command Management Aggregator, which claims priority to and the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/215,245 filed on April 30, 2009, for which ASSIGNORS have executed the patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which was filed on April 30, 2010 and which was assigned U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/771,358 (U.S. Non-Provisional Application); and

WHEREAS, Global Communications Inc., is a Corporation formed under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 9595 Six Pines Drive, Suite 8210, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part of said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past and present infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

HOUSTON\2379358 1

PATIENT REEL: 02261/7 FFRANTE: 04784

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

HOUSTON\2379358.1

PATIENT REEL: 0226127 FRANKE: 04768

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
JUNE , 2010.
Jesse A. Johnson
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF MONTGONWAY §
On this 7th day of 1000, 2010, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Jesse A. Johnson, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Buttany Donulta Notary Public
SEAL My commission expires: 05-11-2014
BRITTANY R. SCHULTE Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 05-11-2014

	HEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand and se	al this <u>6</u>	_day of
<u>Jive</u>	2010.			•
		Jose Fernandez		
STATE OF Flore	ouard \$	<i>() /</i>		
above named ASS the individual who	IGNOR, Jose Fernan executed the forego	2010, befindez, to me personally looing assignment, and who for the purposes therein se	nown/provided ide to acknowledged t	ntification as
		Alle	4	
SEAL		Notery Public. My commission exp	ires: <u>Sept.</u>	24, 2013
ANDRES AR Notary Public, Sin Commissions D My comm. expires S	le of Florida		,	

HOUSTON\2379358.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Kevin Mayer
STATE OF <u>New Mess</u> ed § COUNTY OF <u>BENDEILLE</u> §	
On this	er, to me personally known/provided identification as the g assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he
OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD WRAY Notary Public State of New Mexico SEAWAy Comp. Expires	Notary Public My commission expires: 12211

HOUSTON\2379358.1